
18487 S. Valley Vista Rd.
Mulino, Oregon 97042
(503)632-5016 Phone
(503)632-5983 Fax

Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc.

Memo
To: Oregon Water Resources Department / Cory Courchane and Kelly Starnes

From: Doann Hamilton, CWRE

CC:

Date: August 18, 2022

Re: PA T-13866 revisions and apply for Reimbursement Authority Program

We submitted a permit amendment T-13866 for our client Bob Gabriel on Application
G-17988, Permit G-17557 on November 15, 2021. Our client would like to add an additional
Well 8 and apply for Reimbursement Authority Program.

Attached are:
1. The revisions to the Permit Amendment Application T-13866
2. The revisions to the Permit Amendment Application Map T-13866
3. A check for $410 for the additional fee needed for adding another well to T-13866
4. The application for the Reimbursement Authority Program
5. A check for $125 for the Reimbursement Authority Program
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Part 3 Of 5 - Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)

Types of change proposed:

I | Place of Use IXI Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0
Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
O No: enter 0 £3 Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed $480 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
[[] No: enter 0 [>3 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 $820 (4b)

Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
Do you propose to change the place of use?
[X] No: enter 0 on line 5

I | Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)

If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and multiply 5c
by $350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:
Is this permit amendment:

| | necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?

I | endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7
If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » »
Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

$1,360

$0

$0

$1,300

$0

$2,250

$0

$2,660

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100
acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345,1.25 cfs +100 ac); then

multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac- 0.56 cfs).
b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of

a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125
(1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count
cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the
primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground"
acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits
serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Use Permit Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy
and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT #G-17557

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA Name
or Number

Welll

Well 2

Well 2
Re-described

Well 3

Well 3
Re-described

Well 4

Well 4
Re-described

WellS

WellS

Well6

Well 7

WellS

Is this POD/POA
Authorized by

the permit or is
it Proposed?

EX] Authorized

|_J Proposed

EX] Authorized

1 1 Proposed

1 1 Authorized

EX] Proposed

EX] Authorized

I I Proposed

1 | Authorized

EX] Proposed

EX] Authorized

Proposed

1 I Authorized

EX] Proposed

Ej<] Authorized

I | Proposed

| | Authorized

EX] Proposed

L] Authorized

ER] Proposed

[X] Authorized

1 1 Proposed

1 I Authorized

EX] Proposed

If POA, OWRD
Well Log ID#
(or Well ID

Tag # L- )

NA

NA

MARI 67037

NA

CLAC 20355

NA

CLAC 20344

NA

CLAC 59086

NA

CLAC 73435

NA

Twp

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

Rng

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

Sec

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

..

SW NW

SW NW

SW NW

SW NW

SW NW

SW NW

SW NW

SW NW

SW NE

SE NW

SW NW

NW SW

Tax
Lot
DLC
or

Gov't
Lot

TL

1200

TL

1200

TL
1200

TL

1000

Tl

1000

TL

1000

TL
1000

TL
1000

TL
500

TL
1100

TL

1000

TL

1200

Measured Distances
(from a recognized

survey corner)

1,080 feet south and 65 feet
east from the NW corner of the
SWNW of Section 30.

1,155 feet south and 75 feet
east from the N W corner of the
SWNW of Section 30.

2,470 feet south and 75 feet
east from the NW corner,
Section 30.

150 feet south and 1,415 feet
east from the N W corner of the
SWNW of Section 30.

1,560 feet south and 1,400 feet
east from the NW corner.
Section 30.

750 feet south and 1,430 feet
east from the NW corner of the
SWNW of Section 30.

2,170 feet south and 1,400 feet
east from the NW corner,
Section 30.

340 feet south and 45 feet east
from the N W corner of the
SWNW of Section 30.

1,645 feet south and 1,605 feet
west from the NE corner.
Section 30.

1,560 feet south and 1,560 feet
east from the NW corner.
Section 30.

425 feet south and 105 feet east
from the NW corner of the
SWNW of Section 30.

3,785 feet south and 220 feet
east from the NW corner.
Section 30.

* •*
N e H ^-\y"L"
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G-17557
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED

CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.

Twp Rng Sec y. % Tax Lot
Gvt

Lot or
DLC

Acres
(if

applicable)

POD(s)or
POA(s)

(name or
number

from Table
1)

Priority
Date

Proposed
Changes (see

"CODES" from
previous page)

POA, APOA

POA, APOA

POA, APOA

POA, APOA

POA, APOA

POA, APOA

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)

The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

are made.

Twp

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

3 S

Rng

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

1 E

Sec

30

30

30

30

30

30

% %

NE NE

NW NE

SW NE

SE NE

SW NW

SW NW

Tax Lot

300

300

500

500

1000,
1200

1000,
1200

Gvt Lot
or DLC

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Acres
(if

applicable)

6.81 IR-D

2.41 IR-D

27.3 IR-D

14.62 IR-D

25.44 IR

8.4 IS

POD(s) or
POA(s) to be
used (from

Table 1)

Re-described
Wells 2,3,4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8
Re-described
Wells 2,3,4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8
Re-described
Wells 2,3,4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8
Re-described
Wells 2 3 4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8
Re-described
Wells 2,3,4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8
Re-described
Wells 2,3,4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8

Priority Date

1-27-2015

1-27-2015

1-27-2015

1-27-2015

1-27-2015

1-27-2015
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TOTAL ACRES

POA, APOA

PDA, APOA

POA, APOA

3 S

3 S

3 S

1 E

1 E

1 E

30

30

30

SW NW

SE NW

NE SW

1100

1100

1100

NA

NA

NA

TOTAL PRIMARY TO MAKE UP DEFICENCY
IN RATE (IR-D) ACRES

TOTAL PRIMARY (IR) ACRES

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL (IS) ACRES

2.13 IR-D

38.21 IR-D

31.12 IR-D

124.37

25.44

8.4

Re-described
Wells 2,3,4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8
Re-described
Wells 2 3 4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8
Re-described

Wells 2,3,4
Proposed

Wells 5,6,8

1-27-2015

1-27-2015

1-27-2015

Additional remarks: The places of use and well locations were described to correlate with the descriptions in the Final Order for T-13112.
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Proposed or
Authorized

PDA
Name or
Number

Well 4
Re-described

Authorized
WellS

Proposed
WellS

Proposed
Welle

Authorized
Well?

Proposed
WellS

Is well
already
built?

(Yes or
No)

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

If an existing
well, OWRD
Well ID Tag
No. L-

CLAC
20344

NA

CLAC
59086

NA

CLAC
73435

NA

Total Casing
we" Casing Intervals

dePth Diame.er <feet)

Seal
depth(s)

(intervals)

Perforated
or screened
intervals (in

feet)

Static
water level

of
completed

well
(in feet)

Source
aquifer
(sand,
gravel,

basalt, etc.)

SEE WELL LOG CLAC 20344

WILL NOT BE DRILLED

SEE WELL LOG CLAC 59086

180 feet 12 inch TBD TBD TBD NA Alluvial

WELL WAS ABANDONED. SEE WELL LOG CLAC 73435

180 feet 12 inch TBD TBD TBD NA Alluvial

Well-
specific rate
(cfsorgpm).

]f less than
full rate of
water right

NOT LESS

THAN FULL

RATE FOR

ALL WELLS

COMBINED

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application - Page 11 of 11 TAGS



T.3S. R.1E. Sect. 29, 30, & 31, W.M.

Proposed
WellS

(CLAC 59086)
TL 3 1E 30 300

TL31E301000
I

NE Browndale Farm Rd -r-6.81

Re-described
Well 2

(MARI 67037)
lax lot boundary

Proposed
WellS - Donation Land

Claim boundary

Water main line
TL3 1E30 1100

Re-decribed Well 2 (MARI 67037) is located 2,470 feet south and 75 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.
Re-decribed Well 3 (CLAC 20355) is located 1,560 feet south and 1,400 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.
Re-decribed Well 4 (CLAC 20344) is located 2,170 feet south and 1,400 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.
Proposed Well 5 (CLAC 59086) is located 1,645 feet south and 1,605 feet west from the NE corner, Section 30.
Proposed Well 6 is located 1,560 feet south and 1,560 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.

Proposed Well 8 is located 3,785 feet south and 220 feet east from the NW corner, Section 30.

•8

I
I
(0
o

1
0)

.a
ra
O

Area (25.44 Acres) of primary irrigation under Application G-1 7988, Permit G-1 7557, priority date:
1-27-2015.

Area (124.37 Acres) of primary irrigation under Application G-17988, Permit G-17557 to make up
deficiency in rate, priority date: 1-27-2015.

Area (8.4 Acres) diminished to supplemental irrigation under T-

Scale: 1" = 1,320'

1,320
Feet

DOANN HAMILTON
MAY 10,2012

This map was prepared for the purpose of
identifying the location of a water right only

and is not intended to provide legal dimensions
or location of property ownership lines.

Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc.

Permit Amendment "To" Map
Application G-17988, Permit G-17557

10/2021
Rev 08/2022

Bob Gabriel
T.3S. R.1E. Sect 29, 30, & 31 W.M.


